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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 77

 16,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,513 

 12,596 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAMOUTINA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMEAL PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN A PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QHANDALASHA FAMIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON A GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL GLMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNETTA SOMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA COLLINS SEDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPARKLE SUMPTER (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHUA SAMACMIACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZWI WASSERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,673 

Unrecorded  4,840 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 78

 14,474 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 912 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 300 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,686 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,686 

 11,318 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGELICA MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAM CAMBRELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KALAYDJIAN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO CARALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO M SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR FRANK UZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR UMAR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ROLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ROTTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG DONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONOR FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CASETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS HJERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYDIA YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STEWART MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BETENCES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAENNEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIXTO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PROTO PAPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA R KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 78

 70 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY COSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,435 

Unrecorded  4,251 

Assembly District 79

 12,357 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 720 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 214 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,291 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,291 

 9,673 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKINA TINDAL WIESERDANGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIE LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBIRB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN M WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 EBONY MULDROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO MONEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE OBAMA LAYAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHERINE A OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,731 

Unrecorded  3,560 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 80

 4,460 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 238 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,773 

 3,572 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARHAM A TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUYGI (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELTON K WISHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SINA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,600 

Unrecorded  1,173 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 81

 26,946 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,408 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 468 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,822 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,822 

 21,337 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISA GLADSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFOIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY KEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL SIMS ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELA MCBOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBRY WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYALA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BERNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN M ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY KNAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN NDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAITLIN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALYPSO METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SKATEBOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DINOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE Y WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WINTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 81

 1 CHRISTINE ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BREDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 17 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RUBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYLL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRIBLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STRIGAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMERY NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS J BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE MCAFFAEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS ORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA NAJMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD M ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN THORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENE SUHULH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CATRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 81

 1 GREGG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTERUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FINKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGLEQUARIOUS MCKIMBLEHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA KHETIRILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HAKIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN GUREVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CHEFITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALCA BRAASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIN R SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLOPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIAHOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY CHERARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSHUA ZAKHOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ACEVADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY ISHACONGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUILES RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIE F BROWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI-ANN J WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAHE KHELORUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEHINDA MANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 81

 1 LEN DUBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC KARPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHERNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MACLRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTEO K. CENEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYNARD G KREBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICDELA SINGYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM ROSENBQUAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED SALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAN SCHACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CZAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MARIMCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITTY BLAKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELINE CONWAY HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN MCGUFTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GILHENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEANE PATRICK TRAYNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GOODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PADRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TIRU JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA SILVEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT B FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT G. LEBRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT N WARTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 81

 1 ROBERT WENTRAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY BRANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN RUIGONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL MATAGRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL EIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PADWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN SALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA ATZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYE EQUILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYE ESVLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FROOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STYLO SAPASKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DUDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CLARENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY WACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUHINA GHOSH (WRITE-IN)

 173 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTA CACERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR MUKHOTAEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY COGOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLOW LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORDECHAI WILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAIR WECHSELBLAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISHADI KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,756 

Unrecorded  9,066 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 84

 15,421 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 796 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 281 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,498 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,498 

 12,034 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKILAH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MILIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON HERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SCHLITTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA SHAPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINQUE ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MAE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JJ KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GODSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA-ANN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKERA ANESSA ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 63 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GINORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,133 

Unrecorded  4,365 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 85

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 86

 16,222 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 797 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,299 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,299 

 10,841 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONZO SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO E DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASHIMA GOSHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA COCINA MACHADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNO I CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHENICE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELINTON GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,911 

Unrecorded  6,388 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Assembly District 87

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 106,172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,839 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,871 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  115,882 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  115,882 

 81,371 LAUVIENSKA E. POLANCO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON BOONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKILAH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKINA TINDAL WIESERDANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISA GLADSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONZO SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFOIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY KEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARHAM A TALUKDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL SIMS ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELA MCBOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBRY WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYALA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BERNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MILIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN M ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY KNAPP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON HERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIE LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAM CAMBRELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN NDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAITLIN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALYPSO METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SCHLITTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SKATEBOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBIRB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA SHAPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE DINOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE Y WOHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ZEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KALAYDJIAN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BREDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSMO CARALE (WRITE-IN)

 21 CURTIS A SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN M WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RUBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA LORRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYLL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRIBLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MEZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STRIGAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMERY NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS J BOYLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 DENISE MCAFFAEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS ORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAMOUTINA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO M SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA NAJMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINQUE ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR FRANK UZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR UMAR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 3 EBONY MULDROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD M ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN THORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO MONEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENE SUHULH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 10 ERIC L ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE E DEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO E DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MAE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CATRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL A AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ROLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ROTTIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE OBAMA LAYAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG DONATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTERUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONOR FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FINKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGLEQUARIOUS MCKIMBLEHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA KHETIRILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HAKIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMEAL PEGUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN GUREVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CHEFITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALCA BRAASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIN R SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLOPPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JJ KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIAHOS (WRITE-IN)

Page 17 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JOHNNY CHERARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE CLASE JACOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSHUA ZAKHOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ACEVADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY ISHACONGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUILES RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CASETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIE F BROWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHERINE A OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRI-ANN J WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GODSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TALLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN TILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAHE KHELORUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASHIMA GOSHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN A PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEHINDA MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN DUBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEORA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS HJERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDEL DARGON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYDIA YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC KARPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA COCINA MACHADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 MARISSA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHERNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MACLRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTEO K. CENEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYNARD G KREBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICDELA SINGYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM ROSENBQUAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED SALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAN SCHACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CZAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MARIMCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITTY BLAKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH ARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELINE CONWAY HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN MCGUFTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUNO I CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STEWART MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA-ANN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GILHENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEANE PATRICK TRAYNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GOODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURA CONIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 QHANDALASHA FAMIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON A GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 RANDALL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL GLMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BETENCES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PADRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TIRU JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA SILVEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT B FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAENNEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT G. LEBRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT N WARTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WENTRAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNETTA SOMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY BRANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN RUIGONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL MATAGRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL EIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PADWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA COLLINS SEDEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN SALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA NORFORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKERA ANESSA ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHENICE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA ATZMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIXTO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYE EQUILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYE ESVLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONJA WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPARKLE SUMPTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PROTO PAPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FROOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART HARRIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 STYLO SAPASKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DUDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA R KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CLARENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY WACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUYGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUHINA GHOSH (WRITE-IN)

 456 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON K MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENTA CACERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR MUKHOTAEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELINTON GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELTON K WISHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY COSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY COGOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GINORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLOW LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORDECHAI WILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAIR WECHSELBLAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHUA SAMACMIACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISHADI KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZWI WASSERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  82,239 

Unrecorded  33,643 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:47:06AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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